## RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF SPEAKER TOM CRADDICK

WHEREAS, Speaker Tom Craddick has well represented the residents of House District 82 for 40 years in the Texas House of Representatives, and;

WHEREAS, Speaker Tom Craddick has also well served all the citizens of Texas as Speaker of the Texas House during the 78<sup>th</sup>, 79<sup>th</sup> and 80<sup>th</sup> sessions of the Texas Legislature;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Republican Party of Texas thanks Speaker Tom Craddick for his many years of dedicated service and conservative leadership towards building a better Texas.

FURTHERMORE, to ensure that Speaker Tom Craddick knows our heartfelt gratitude for his ongoing service in the Texas House of Representatives, the SREC shall affix our signatures showing our approval of this resolution.